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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel
SERIES 1: BRANTFORD STATION METHODIST CIRCUIT, BRANTFORD, 1870-1881
Board and Committee Records
2006.023L 1-1 Board of Stewards/Board of Trustees 1870-1881
minutes
SERIES 2: WELLINGTON STREET METHODIST CHURCH, BRANTFORD, 1835-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.090L 110s-1 LCM-12 Baptisms 1914-1919
Marriages 1915-1919
Burials 1914-1919
110s-2 LCM-12 Baptisms 1891-1894
Marriages 1857-1889
110s-3 LCM-12 Marriage register 1889-1905
110s-4 LCM-12 --- 1905-1907
1-1 LCM-12 --- 1907-1911
1-2 LCM-12 --- 1911-1918
Membership Records
1977.090L 1-3 LCM-13 Circuit register 1855-1882
1-4 LCM-13 --- 1882-1889
1-5 LCM-13 --- 1891-1903
110s-5 LCM-13 --- 1907-1916
110s-6 LCM-13 --- 1916-1925
Board And Committee Records
1977.090L 1-6 LCM-13 Joint Board minutes 1901-1908
2-1 LCM-14 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1830-1912
2-2 Trustee Board minutes 1835-1900
2-3 --- 1921-1924
2-4 Finance Committee minutes 1900-1910
3-6 Jubilee Services Committee report 1905
Women's Groups Records
1977.090L 3-3 Woman's Association financial record book 1894-1899
3-1 Ladies Aid minutes 1903-1915
Men's Groups Records
1977.090L 3-5 Brotherhood membership roll 1908-1911
Sunday School Records
1977.090L 3-2 Class No. 1 attendance and collections 1909-1911
records
Youth Groups Records
1977.090L 3-4 Epworth League of Christian Endeavour 1896-1899
minutes and members list
SERIES 3: COLBORNE STREET METHODIST CHURCH, BRANTFORD, 1865-1923
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1999.021L 150s-1 Marriage register 1889-1909

1-1

1909-1923



Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 2 of 9

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 3: COLBORNE STREET METHODIST CHURCH cont.
Membership Records

1999.021L 1-2 Circuit register 1887-1896
1-3 --- 1896-1904
150s-2 --- 1910-1912
150s-3 --- 1913-1917
Board and Committee Records
1999.021L 1-4 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1880-1914
1-5 Executive Committee minutes 1915-1918
Youth Group Records
1999.021L 13-3 Young Peoples Association 1889-1894
Church Histories
1999.021L 13-5 Church history 1865

SERIES 4: COLBORNE STREET UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Colborne Street Methodist
Church), 1885-1994

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1999.021L 150s-4 Baptisms 1910-1931
Marriages 1909-1927

Burials 1907-1931
2006.102L TR-1 Baptism stubs 1942,1949-

1952

1999.021L 1-6 Baptism register 1931-1944,
1952-1958

1-7 --- 1958-1976

2-1 --- 1976-1984

2006.023L 1-3 --- 1984-1984
1999.021L 2-2 Marriage register 1923-1939
2-3 - - - Rev. W.S. Owen, 1923-1927

Rev. W.B. Caswell, 1941-1942

Rev. S.M. Roadhouse 1941

2-4 --- 1927-1941

2-5 --- 1942-1947

1999.021L 2-6 --- 1947-1955
2-7 --- 1955-1965

3-1 --- 1965-1975

3-2 --- 1975-1977

3-3 Marriage register 1977-1980

3-4 --- 1980-1984

999.021L 3-5 Marriage register 1984-1991
2006.023L 1-4 --- 1991-1994
1999.021L 3-6 Burial register 1931-1941
4-1 --- 1952-1970

4-2 --- 1971-1984

2006.023L 1-5 --- 1984-1994

1999.021L 4-3 Death register 1926-1945



Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 4: COLBORNE STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

Membership Records

1999.021L 150s-5 Circuit register

4-4 Membership roll

4-5 Communion roll

4-6 ---

4-7 ---

4-8 ---

4-9 ---

4-10 ---

4-11 ---

5-1 ---

5-2 ---

5-3 ---

5-4 Historic roll

5-5 Communion roll

5-6 ---

14-2 Membership records
2006.102L TR-2 Membership transfer stubs

Board and Committee Records

1999.021L 5-7 Session minutes

150s-6 ---

6-1 ---

6-2 Board of Stewards minutes

6-3 ---

160s-1 ---

7-1 Official Board minutes

7-2 ---

7-3 ---

8-1 ---

9-1 ---

9-2 ---

9-3 ---

9-4 ---
2006.029L TR-1 Official Board Membership list
1999.021L 8-2 Advisory Board minutes

10-1 Trustee minutes

10-2 ---
2006.023L 1-6 - - - correspondence

1-2 Parsonage Trustee minutes
1999.021L 10-3 Congregational minutes

10-4 Amalgamation Committee - Colborne Street

& Zion
14-1 - - -, Colborne Street & Wellington Street
Legal/Property Records

2006.023L 1-7 Wills & Estates

Page 3 of 9

Date

1919-1928
1928-1936
1937-1941
1942-1945
1946-1949
1948-1951
1950-1952
1951-1953
1953

1956-1959
1959-1967
1966-1967
1944-1970
1971-1973
1974-1976
1944-1994
1939-1954

1932-1966
1966-1976
1972-1993
1941-1947
1948-1959
1960-1967
1914-1939
1914-1931
1940-1965
1965-1975
1977-1982
1983-1987
1988-1992
1993

1963

1968-1974
1885-1942
1943-1994
1961-1971
1889-1938
1965-1982
1987-1988

1994

1961-1965
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 4: COLBORNE STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records

1999.021L 11-1 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
11-2 ---
11-3 Woman's Association minutes
11-4 ---
11-5 ---
11-6 WA Anne Davison Auxiliary
11-7 ---
11-8 ---
11-9 ---
11-10 ---
11-11 United Church Women minutes
12-1 ---
12-2 ---
12-3 ---
12-4 ---
12-5 UCW Unit 1 minutes
12-6 UCW Unit 3 minutes
Men’s Groups Records
2005.119L TR-1 Colborne St. Men’s Club, minutes
TR-2 2 letters from soldiers assisted by the Men’s
Club during WWII
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1999.021L 13-1 Sunday School minutes
13-2 ---
Correspondence/Subject Files
2007.064L 1-3 Newsletters
Service Bulletins
1999.021L 13-4 Bulletins (selection)
2007.064L 1-1 Dedication bulletins

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2006.023L 1-8 Financial records

Annual Reports
2007.064L 1-2 Annual report
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Date

1926-1929
1946-1957
1955-1956
1958-1960
1960-1961
1949-1951
1952-1954
1955-1957
1957-1960
1961

1969-1975
1976-1981
1982-1984
1985-1987
1988-1990
1981-1984
1971-1987

1944-1947
1945, 1946

1887-1937
1937-1967

1993-1994

1966-1994
1949

1964-1966

1993

SERIES 5: WELLINGTON STREET UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Wellington Street

Methodist Church), 1894-1964

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.090L 3-7 Marriage register

3-8

4-1 ---

1918-1925,
1937
1925-1930,
1962
1937-1962
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Accession

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title

SERIES 5: WELLINGTON STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.090L

1977.090L

1977.090L

1977.090L

1977.090L

1999.022L

2015.116L

4-2

4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4
6-1
6-2
6-3

3-16

6-4

LCM-14

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board And Committee Records
Joint Board minutes
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes

Trustee Board minutes
Finance Committee minutes
Centenary Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records
Sale of Wellington St. United Church

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes
Woman's Association minutes

W.A. Vera Penner Evening minutes

W.A. War Unit minutes and financial records
W_.A. financial records book

Woman's Missionary Society Nina Tutt
Evening Auxiliary minutes

- - - financial records book

W.M.S. Joint Meeting of Afternoon and Nina
Tutt Auxiliaries minutes

W.M.S. Executive minutes

W.M.S. General minutes

Sunday School Records
Sabbath School financial records

Records of Other Groups
Choir minutes

Membership book
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Date

1938-1961

1908-1925
1931-1948
1948-1960
1928-1953
1953-1959
1911-1929
1937-1945
1950-1960
1900-1935
1910-1928
1935

1961-1964

1926-1931
1931-1937
1937-1943
1943-1948
1949-1954
1954-1957
1957-1960
1961

1954-1957
1939-1945
1940-1957
1958-1961
1952-1958

1929-1948
1950-1952
1953-1954
1958-1961

1961-1962
1962-1964

1894-1933

1928-1941
1941-1961
1939-1944
1955-1960
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel
SERIES 6: HILLIER HEIGHTS UNITED CHURCH, 1960-1964
Membership Records
1977.090L 9-3 Membership list 1964
9-4 Church charter roll [19607]
Women Groups Records
1977.090L 9-5 United Church Women minutes 1962-1964
9-6 U.C.W. reports and correspondence 1962-1964

SERIES 7: WELLINGTON MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Wellington Street

United Church) 1937-1996

1999.022L

1977.090L
1999.022L

1977.090L

1977.090L

1996.090L

1999.022L

1977.090L

OO WN -

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptism register
Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Membership lists

Transfer stubs
Membership lists

Board And Committee Records

Board And Committee minutes, reports and
correspondence

Session minutes

Congregational and Church Organization
Committee minutes

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee minutes and other
records

Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes

Official Board Reports and Correspondence

Trustee Board minutes

- - - correspondence
Board of Trustee correspondence

1937-1994
1962-1978
1978-1987
1987-1995
1937-1986
1987-1994

1966, 1968
1964-1981
1981-1996
1962-1984
n.d.

1961-1964

1962-1964
1960-1964

1950-1969

1960-1975
1962-1975
1960-1975
1978-1983
1984-1988
1989-1994

1977-1979
1980-1981
1982-1983
1987-1991
1964-1983
1983-1994
1983-1994
1965-1967



Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File
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SERIES 7: WELLINGTON MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH cont.

1996.090L
2015.116L
1977.090L
1996.090L
1999.022L

2015.116L
1999.022L

2007.064L

2007.064L

1996.090L

1977.090L

1996.090L

1977.090L

1999.022L

1977.090L
2007.064L
1999.022L

2-1

1-3
10-3
2-3
2-2
2-5
2-6
2-7RR

10-5

10-5
10-7
2-4
2-5

3-1
3-2
3-3

10-8
10-9
10-10
10-11
10-12
10-13
3-5

10-14

3-3

10-15
1-7
3-5

3-7

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

Mission and Outreach Committee
Building Committee minutes
Expansion Committee minutes

Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes

Pastoral Relations Committee minutes

Administration Committee
Church Expansion Committee
150t Anniversary Committee

Legal/Property Records
Mortgage
Church sign architectural drawings

Women Groups Records

Woman's Missionary Society financial
records book

United Church Women minutes

UCW Executive Meeting minutes

UCW General Meeting minutes

U.C.W. reports and correspondence
U.C.W. reports

UCW clippings scrapbook

Sunday School Records
Roll book

Records of Other Groups
Choir minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

Memorial book

150" Anniversary

- - - correspondence

- - - letters of congratulations
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Date

1970-1994
1983-1984
1963-1965
1981-1983
1990-1992
1979-1989
1985-1989
1992-1995
1979-1994
1980-1982
1985

1965
1980

1954-1961

1962-1965
1964-1965
1966-1975
1975-1995
1966-1971
1972-1978
1978-1983
1984-1989
1989-1995
1964-1965
1966

1967

1968

1969

1970-1971
1984-1988

1964-1967

1965-1970

1973-1975
n.d.

1985
1984-1985
1985
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 7: WELLINGTON MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/Subject Files (cont)

1999.022L 3-8 151st & 152n Anniversaries 1986-1987
3-9 Church History 1926-1962
3-10 - - - correspondence 1979-1981
3-11 - --Women’s Groups n.d.
3-14 - - - Ancestors of Wellington Memorial —
Slide show narration n.d.
3-15 - - - Speech re history of Wellington
Memorial n.d.
3-12 Ordination of Homosexuals 1984-1988
3-13 Congregational Structure n.d.
Service Bulletins
2015.116L 1-5 Service of re-dedication and burning of the [n.d]
mortgage
1996.090L 3-6 Service bulletins 1985
Church Histories
2015.116L 1-6 “From the Beginning”1835-1979; By Robert [1979]
L. Deboer
2007.064L 1-6 “From the End of ‘From the Beginning’ Until
Now, 1979-1985 by Robert L. DeBoer
Annual Reports
2007.064L 1-7 Annual reports 1964
1-8 --- 1975-1980
1-9 --- 1981-1985
1-10 --- 1987-1990
Photographs

See Graphics Database.

SERIES 8: HERITAGE UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Colborne Street and Wellington
Memorial United Churches), Brantford, 1994-2014
Membership Records

2009.032L 1-1 Church directory 1996
Board and Committee Records
2007.064L 1-13 Constitution proposal 1994
2009.032L 1-2 Constitution amendments 2001
2015.131L TR-1 Joint meeting Grace Reformed Church and 1995
Heritage U.C.
2007.064L 1-14 Board and Committee reports 1994-1997
2005.082L TR-1 Session reports 1994
2007.004L TR-1 Official Board minutes 2000-2004
2011.022L TR-1 --- 2005
TR-2 --- 2006
TR-3 --- 2007

TR-4 --- 2008
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 8: HERITAGE UNITED CHURCH cont.

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
2011.022L TR-5 Board Executive
2007.064L 1-12 Trustees minutes and reports
2015.027L 1-1 -

Women's Groups Records

2009.032L 1-3 United Church Women Dorcas Unit minutes
2015.027L 1-2 ---

Correspondence/Subject Files
2009.032L 1-4 Newsletters
2015.027L 1-6 Heritage News

Service Bulletins
2015.027L - Special occasion service bulletins

1-5
2015.027L 1-5 ---
14 Bulletins

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2009.032L 1-6 Financial records

Annual Reports
2007.064L 1-15 Annual reports
2015.027L 1-3 ---

FN2842.290
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Date

2006-2007
1997-1998
1995-2005

1995-2005
1996-2010

2003-2008
2012-2014

2008
2013, 2014
2013, 2014

2006-2007

1994-1998
1999-2002,
2013, 2014
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