

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.)				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: BR	ANTFORE	STATION MI	ETHODIST CIRCUIT, BRANTFORD, 1870-1881	
2006.023L	1-1		Board and Committee Records Board of Stewards/Board of Trustees minutes	1870-1881
SERIES 2: WE	ELLINGTO	N STREET MI	ETHODIST CHURCH, BRANTFORD, 1835-1925	
1977.090L	11os-1	LCM-12	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages Burials	1914-1919 1915-1919 1914-1919
	11os-2	LCM-12	Baptisms Marriages	1891-1894 1857-1889
	11os-3 11os-4 1-1 1-2	LCM-12 LCM-12 LCM-12 LCM-12	Marriage register	1889-1905 1905-1907 1907-1911 1911-1918
			Membership Records	
1977.090L	1-3 1-4 1-5 11os-5 11os-6	LCM-13 LCM-13 LCM-13 LCM-13 LCM-13	Circuit register	1855-1882 1882-1889 1891-1903 1907-1916 1916-1925
1977.090L	1-6 2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4 3-6	LCM-13 LCM-14	Board And Committee Records Joint Board minutes Quarterly Official Board minutes Trustee Board minutes Finance Committee minutes Jubilee Services Committee report	1901-1908 1830-1912 1835-1900 1921-1924 1900-1910 1905
1977.090L	3-3 3-1		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association financial record book Ladies Aid minutes	1894-1899 1903-1915
1977.090L	3-5		Men's Groups Records Brotherhood membership roll	1908-1911
1977.090L	3-2		Sunday School Records Class No. 1 attendance and collections records	1909-1911
1977.090L	3-4		Youth Groups Records Epworth League of Christian Endeavour minutes and members list	1896-1899
SERIES 3: CC	LBORNE	STREET MET	HODIST CHURCH, BRANTFORD, 1865-1923	
1999.021L	15os-1 1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1889-1909 1909-1923

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 2 of 9					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 3: CO	LBORNE	STREET MET	HODIST CHURCH cont.		
1999.021L	1-2 1-3		Membership Records Circuit register	1887-1896 1896-1904	
	15os-2 15os-3		Provident Committee Provide	1910-1912 1913-1917	
1999.021L	1-4 1-5		Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes Executive Committee minutes	1880-1914 1915-1918	
1999.021L	13-3		Youth Group Records Young Peoples Association	1889-1894	
1999.021L	13-5		Church Histories Church history	1865	
SERIES 4: CO Church), 1885-		STREET UNIT	ED CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Colborne	Street Methodist	
1999.021L	15os-4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages Burials	1910-1931 1909-1927 1907-1931	
2006.102L	TR-1		Baptism stubs	1942,1949- 1952	
1999.021L	1-6		Baptism register	1931-1944, 1952-1958	
	1-7 2-1			1958-1976 1976-1984	
2006.023L 1999.021L	1-3 2-2 2-3		 Marriage register Rev. W.S. Owen,	1984-1984 1923-1939 1923-1927	
			Rev. W.B. Caswell, Rev. S.M. Roadhouse	1941-1942 1941	
1000 0041	2-4 2-5			1927-1941 1942-1947	
1999.021L	2-6 2-7 3-1			1947-1955 1955-1965 1965-1975	
	3-2 3-3		 Marriage register	1975-1977 1977-1980	
999.021L 2006.023L	3-4 3-5 1-4		 Marriage register 	1980-1984 1984-1991 1991-1994	
1999.021L	3-6 4-1 4-2		Burial register	1931-1941 1952-1970 1971-1984	
2006.023L 1999.021L	1-5 4-3		Death register	1984-1994 1926-1945	

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 3 of 9					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 4: CO	DLBORNE	STREET UN	ITED CHURCH cont.		
			Membership Records		
1999.021L	15os-5		Circuit register	1919-1928	
	4-4		Membership roll	1928-1936	
	4-5		Communion roll	1937-1941	
	4-6			1942-1945	
	4-7			1946-1949	
	4-8			1948-1951	
	4-9			1950-1952	
	4-10			1951-1953	
	4-11			1953	
	5-1			1956-1959	
	5-2			1959-1967	
	5-3			1966-1967	
	5-4		Historic roll	1944-1970	
	5-5		Communion roll	1971-1973	
	5-6			1974-1976	
	14-2		Membership records	1944-1994	
2006.102L	TR-2		Membership transfer stubs	1939-1954	
			Board and Committee Records		
1999.021L	5-7		Session minutes	1932-1966	
	15os-6			1966-1976	
	6-1			1972-1993	
	6-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1941-1947	
	6-3			1948-1959	
	16os-1			1960-1967	
	7-1		Official Board minutes	1914-1939	
	7-2			1914-1931	
	7-3			1940-1965	
	8-1			1965-1975	
	9-1			1977-1982	
	9-2			1983-1987	
	9-3			1988-1992	
	9-4			1993	
2006.029L	TR-1		Official Board Membership list	1963	
1999.021L	8-2		Advisory Board minutes	1968-1974	
	10-1		Trustee minutes	1885-1942	
	10-2			1943-1994	
2006.023L	1-6		correspondence	1961-1971	
	1-2		Parsonage Trustee minutes	1889-1938	
1999.021L	10-3		Congregational minutes	1965-1982	
	10-4		Amalgamation Committee - Colborne Street & Zion	1987-1988	
	14-1		, Colborne Street & Wellington Street	1994	
			Legal/Property Records		
2006.023L	1-7		Wills & Estates	1961-1965	

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 4 of 9						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 4: COLBORNE STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.						
1999.021L	11-1		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1926-1929		
	11-2 11-3 11-4 11-5 11-6 11-7 11-8 11-9 11-10 11-11 12-1 12-2 12-3 12-4 12-5 12-6		Woman's Association minutes WA Anne Davison Auxiliary United Church Women minutes United Church Women minutes UNITED CHURCH WOMEN MINUTES UCW Unit 1 minutes UCW Unit 3 minutes	1920-1929 1946-1957 1955-1956 1958-1960 1960-1961 1949-1951 1952-1954 1955-1957 1957-1960 1961 1969-1975 1976-1981 1982-1984 1985-1987 1988-1990 1981-1984		
2005.119L	TR-1 TR-2		Men's Groups Records Colborne St. Men's Club, minutes 2 letters from soldiers assisted by the Men's Club during WWII	1944-1947 1945, 1946		
1999.021L	13-1 13-2		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School minutes	1887-1937 1937-1967		
2007.064L	1-3		Correspondence/Subject Files Newsletters	1993-1994		
1999.021L 2007.064L	13-4 1-1		Service Bulletins Bulletins (selection) Dedication bulletins	1966-1994 1949		
2006.023L	1-8		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records	1964-1966		
2007.064L	1-2		Annual Reports Annual report	1993		
			UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Wellin	ngton Street		
Methodist Chu	3-7	+- 1304	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1918-1925, 1937		
	3-8			1925-1930,		
	4-1			1962 1937-1962		

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 5 of 9				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: WE	LLINGTON	N STREET UN	ITED CHURCH cont.	
			Membership Records	
1977.090L	4-2		Historic roll	1938-1961
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.090L	4-3	LCM-14	Joint Board minutes	1908-1925
	4-4		Session minutes	1931-1948
	4-5			1948-1960
	4-6		Board of Stewards minutes	1928-1953
	5-1			1953-1959
	5-2		Official Board minutes	1911-1929
	5-3			1937-1945
	5-4			1950-1960
	6-1		Trustee Board minutes	1900-1935
	6-2		Finance Committee minutes	1910-1928
	6-3		Centenary Committee minutes	1935
			Legal/Property Records	
1977.090L	3-16		Sale of Wellington St. United Church	1961-1964
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.090L	6-4		Ladies Aid minutes	1926-1931
	6-5		Woman's Association minutes	1931-1937
	6-6			1937-1943
	7-1			1943-1948
	7-2			1949-1954
	7-3			1954-1957
	7-4			1957-1960
	7-5			1961
	7-6		W.A. Vera Penner Evening minutes	1954-1957
	7-7		W.A. War Unit minutes and financial records	1939-1945
	7-8		W.A. financial records book	1940-1957
	8-1			1958-1961
	8-2		Woman's Missionary Society Nina Tutt	1952-1958
			Evening Auxiliary minutes	
	8-6		financial records book	1929-1948
	8-7			1950-1952
	8-8			1953-1954
	8-3		W.M.S. Joint Meeting of Afternoon and Nina	1958-1961
			Tutt Auxiliaries minutes	
	8-4		W.M.S. Executive minutes	1961-1962
	8-1		W.M.S. General minutes	1962-1964
			Sunday School Records	
1977.090L	8-9		Sabbath School financial records	1894-1933
			Records of Other Groups	
1999.022L	3-1		Choir minutes	1928-1941
.000.022L	3-1			1941-1961
2015.116L	1-1		Membership book	1939-1944
2013.110L	1-1		momberatilp book	1955-1944
	1-4			1900-1900

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.)					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 6: HI	LLIER HE	IGHTS UNITE	ED CHURCH, 1960-1964		
4077 0001	0.0		Membership Records	1964	
1977.090L	9-3 9-4		Membership list Church charter roll	[1960?]	
	9-4		Church charter foll	[19001]	
			Women Groups Records		
1977.090L	9-5		United Church Women minutes	1962-1964	
	9-6		U.C.W. reports and correspondence	1962-1964	
			AL UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes We	ellington Street	
United Church	<u>) 1937-19</u>	<u>96</u>	Pantiam/Marriaga/Purial Pagarda		
1999.022L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism register	1937-1994	
1999.022L	1-1		Marriage register	1962-1978	
	1-3			1978-1987	
	1-4			1987-1995	
	1-5		Burial register	1937-1986	
	1-6			1987-1994	
			Membership Records		
1977.090L	10-4		Membership lists	1966, 1968	
1999.022L	1-7			1964-1981	
	1-8			1981-1996	
	1-9		Transfer stubs	1962-1984	
	1-10		Membership lists	n.d.	
			Board And Committee Records		
1977.090L	8-10		Board And Committee minutes, reports and	1961-1964	
			correspondence		
	8-11		Session minutes	1962-1964	
	9-1		Congregational and Church Organization	1960-1964	
			Committee minutes		
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.090L	9-7		Board and Committee minutes and other records	1950-1969	
	9-8		Session minutes	1960-1975	
	9-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1962-1975	
	10-1		Official Board minutes	1960-1975	
1996.090L	1-1			1978-1983	
	1-2			1984-1988	
	1-3			1989-1994	
	1-4		Official Board Reports and Correspondence		
				1977-1979	
	1-5			1980-1981	
4000 000:	1-6			1982-1983	
1999.022L	2-1		Touris Description	1987-1991	
	2-2		Trustee Board minutes	1964-1983	
	2-3			1983-1994	
1077 0001	2-4 10-2		correspondence	1983-1994	
1977.090L	10-∠		Board of Trustee correspondence	1965-1967	

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 7 of 9				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: WE	ELLINGTO	N MEMORIAL	UNITED CHURCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
1996.090L	2-1		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1970-1994
2015.116L	1-3		Mission and Outreach Committee	1983-1984
1977.090L	10-3		Building Committee minutes	1963-1965
1996.090L	2-3		Expansion Committee minutes	1981-1983
	2-2		Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes	1990-1992
1999.022L	2-5		Christian Education Committee minutes	1979-1989
	2-6			1985-1989
0045 4461	2-7 RR		Pastoral Relations Committee minutes	1992-1995
2015.116L 1999.022L	1-4		Administration Committee	1979-1994
1999.022L	2-8 3-4		Church Expansion Committee 150 th Anniversary Committee	1980-1982 1985
	3-4		150 Anniversary Committee	1900
			Legal/Property Records	
2007.064L	1-4		Mortgage	1965
	1-5		Church sign architectural drawings	1980
			Women Groups Records	
2007.064L	10-5		Woman's Missionary Society financial	1954-1961
	10-5		records book United Church Women minutes	1962-1965
	10-5		Officed Charch Women minutes	1962-1965
1996.090L	2-4		UCW Executive Meeting minutes	1966-1975
1330.030L	2 -4 2-5			1975-1995
	2-6		UCW General Meeting minutes	1966-1971
	3-1			1972-1978
	3-2			1978-1983
	3-3			1984-1989
	3-4			1989-1995
1977.090L	10-8		U.C.W. reports and correspondence	1964-1965
	10-9		U.C.W. reports	1966
	10-10		·	1967
	10-11			1968
	10-12			1969
	10-13			1970-1971
1996.090L	3-5		UCW clippings scrapbook	1984-1988
			Sunday School Records	
1977.090L	10-14		Roll book	1964-1967
			Records of Other Groups	
1999.022L	3-3		Choir minutes	1965-1970
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1977.090L	10-15		Correspondence	1973-1975
2007.064L	1-7		Memorial book	n.d.
1999.022L	3-5		150 th Anniversary	1985
	3-6		correspondence	1984-1985
	3-7		letters of congratulations	1985

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 8 of 9				Page 8 of 9
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7. WE	I I INGTO	N MEMORIAL	UNITED CHURCH cont.	
OLIVILO 1. VVL	LENTOTO	T WEW OF COME	Correspondence/Subject Files (cont)	
1999.022L	3-8		151st & 152nd Anniversaries	1986-1987
	3-9		Church History	1926-1962
	3-10		correspondence	1979-1981
	3-11		Women's Groups	n.d.
	3-14		Ancestors of Wellington Memorial –	al
	2 15		Slide show narration	n.d.
	3-15		Speech re history of Wellington Memorial	n.d.
	3-12		Ordination of Homosexuals	11.d. 1984-1988
	3-12		Congregational Structure	n.d.
	0 10		Congregational culdidate	11.4.
			Service Bulletins	
2015.116L	1-5		Service of re-dedication and burning of the	[n.d.]
			mortgage	
1996.090L	3-6		Service bulletins	1985
			2 1 1 111 1 1	
0045 4401	4.0		Church Histories	[4070]
2015.116L	1-6		"From the Beginning"1835-1979; By Robert L. Deboer	[1979]
2007.064L	1-6		"From the End of 'From the Beginning' Until	
2007.004L	1-0		Now, 1979-1985 by Robert L. DeBoer	
			Annual Reports	
2007.064L	1-7		Annual reports	1964
200110012	1-8			1975-1980
	1-9			1981-1985
	1-10			1987-1990
			Photographs	
			See Graphics Database.	
			JRCH, BRANTFORD (includes Colborne Stree	<u>t and Wellington</u>
Memorial United	d Churches	s), Brantford, 1		
2009.032L	1-1		Membership Records Church directory	1996
2009.032L	1-1		Charcinaliectory	1990
			Board and Committee Records	
2007.064L	1-13		Constitution proposal	1994
2009.032L	1-2		Constitution amendments	2001
2015.131L	TR-1		Joint meeting Grace Reformed Church and	1995
			Heritage U.C.	
2007.064L	1-14		Board and Committee reports	1994-1997
2005.082L	TR-1		Session reports	1994
2007.004L	TR-1		Official Board minutes	2000-2004
2011.022L	TR-1			2005
	TR-2			2006
	TR-3			2007
	TR-4			2008

Heritage United Church (Brantford, Ont.)				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: HEI	RITAGE UI	NITED CHUR	CH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2011.022L	TR-5		Board Executive	2006-2007
2007.064L	1-12		Trustees minutes and reports	1997-1998
2015.027L	1-1			1995-2005
			Women's Groups Records	
2009.032L	1-3		United Church Women Dorcas Unit minutes	1995-2005
2015.027L	1-2			1996-2010
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2009.032L	1-4		Newsletters	2003-2008
2015.027L	1-6		Heritage News	2012-2014
			Service Bulletins	
2015.027L	1-5		Special occasion service bulletins	2008
2015.027L	1-5			2013, 2014
	1-4		Bulletins	2013, 2014
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2009.032L	1-6		Financial records	2006-2007
			Annual Reports	
2007.064L	1-15		Annual reports	1994-1998
2015.027L	1-3			1999-2002, 2013, 2014

FN2842.290